MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT EXTENSION

The Board of Trustees of the California State University (CSU) and the International Union of
Operating Engineers (IUOE) hereby agree to extend all terms and conditions of the July 1, 2014 to
June 30, 2017 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the parties for Bargaining Unit 10. The
contract shall be extended until October 31, 2017 unless the parties ratify a successor agreement

before this date.

FOR IUOE:

Stan Ei€Henberger
Business Representative

Date; 8‘%7 '/1‘7

irector of Public Employees

Date: 8‘3”'"\‘

FOR CSU:

Vel W/

Neha R/ Shah
Labor Relations Manager

Date: 3/‘;\/ 17

Ingnrid \yil]iams
Associate Vice President of Human

Resources, Diversity & Inclusion, and
Administration

Date: B/31 /(%



